improved macroeconomic factors

NPL ratio declines

24 bps vs Mar-21

ACL/Loan Ratio at 2.00%

+7 bps vs Mar-21

Loan paydowns continue to outpace
originations; loan yields held steady
and deposit costs decline further

Positive performance in a challenging
environment; focused on fundamental
blocking and tackling

EPS of $0.69 up

28% vs Q121

Core EPS up 17%

Adjusted PTPP earnings(1)

+2% vs Q121

Loan production in 1H21

$1.8B on pace to

significantly exceed 2020 volume

Total deposits up

$1.3B vs Dec-20

Q221 Results Overview

5

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence; SFNC financial data as of June 30, 2021, Landmark and Triumph data as of March 31, 2021.

(1)  Based on deposit market share data as of June 30, 2020.

(2)  Estimated EPS accretion in first full year excluding one-time merger related costs; estimated impact on TBVPS.
6

M&A: Adding scale in key growth markets

Pending acquisitions of Landmark Community Bank and Triumph
Bancshares, Inc. will create the 9th largest bank in Tennessee(1)

Pro Forma$ in billions

In addition to the strategic value, low-risk transactions that are
financially compelling (~7.5% accretive to EPS(2) and slightly accretive to TBVPS(2))

Assets $23.4 $1.0 $0.9 $25.3

Loans 11.4 0.8 0.7 12.9

Deposits 18.3 0.8 0.8 19.9

Branches 198 8 6 212

Deposit market share (1) (rank):

   Tennessee 13
th

34
th

35
th

9
th

   Memphis MSA 35th 12th 10th 6th

   Nashville MSA 20th 39th 50th 15th

Summary Income Statement CORE (2)

$ in millions Q221 Q121 Q220 Q121 Q220 Q221

Interest income $167.0 $169.4 $191.7 (1)   % (13)   % $  167.0 (1)   %

Interest expense 20.4   22.8   28.0   (10)   (27) 20.4   (10)

   Net interest income 146.5   146.7   163.7   - (10) 146.5   -

Noninterest income (1) (2) 47.9   50.3   48.8   (5)   (2) 47.5   6